

PROPOSED BY-LAW AMENDMENT

Wednesday November 8, 2023

Article II: OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS, Section 2

Current wording:

Muskoka Pride shall be governed by a Board of Directors comprised of at least east five (5) and no more than nine (9) members. Board members shall serve without compensation. The members of the Board of Directors shall, as much as possible, reflect the diversity within the Muskoka Region's 2SLGBTQ+ community. To be eligible for election to the Board of Directors a person must be a member in good standing, at least eighteen (18) years of age, and a Canadian citizen.

Shall be amended to read:

Muskoka Pride shall be governed by a Board of Directors comprised of at least east five (5) and no more than nine (9) members. Board members shall serve without compensation. The members of the Board of Directors shall, as much as possible, reflect the diversity within the Muskoka Region's 2SLGBTQ+ community. To be eligible for election to the Board of Directors a person must be a member in good standing, at least eighteen (18) years of age, and a Canadian citizen.